

Criminal Misc Case– 2454/2023
CNR NO WBHW01-005946-2023

Present: Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 03
Dated 17.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant case by filing put up petition filed on 28-11-2023.

Petitioner / accused files hazira.

It also appears from the office note that requisites filed by the petition are found defective.

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to file correct requisites in the mean time.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To date i.e. 02-02-2024.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah