

Criminal Misc. Case – 2454/2023

CNR No. WBHW01-005946-2023

Present: Sonia Majumdar

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 08

Dated 19.8.2024

Today is fixed for filing correct requisite by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner has not filed correct requisite in spite of several direction.

None found on call on behalf of the petition.

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to show cause as to why instant misc case shall not be disposed of for non compliance of court's order.

To **28-11-2024** for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah