

Criminal Misc. Case – 2454/2023

CNR No. WBHW01-005946-2023

Present: Sonia Majumdar

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 10

Dated 06.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on acceptance of show cause.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner moved before this Ld. Court.

Heard submission of the Ld. Advocate.

Considered.

The cause shown by the petitioner is sufficient and the same is accepted.

Office is directed to issue the requisite which was file on 29-11-2024, if found correct.

Fix **02-04-2025** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah