

**Criminal Misc. Case –2454/2023**  
CNR No. WBHW01-005946-2023  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No 13  
Dated 19.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP also files hazira.

None moved on behalf of the petitioner at the time of call.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **25-09-2025** for hearing.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah